## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

2013-00149

RECEIVED: 04/19/13 FILED: 04/19/13 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 10/01/13

**REOPENED**:

## CASE CODE

Appointment of Commissioner

## UTILITIES:

Sandy Hook Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

10/01/13	Order Entered: Gary Adkins, of Sandy Hook, Kentucky, is appointed to fill the existing vacancy on
	Sandy Hook District's Board of Commissioners. His term shall expire on May 31, 2015.
08/30/13	Letter to Joe Montgomery Regarding August 27, 2013 Telephone Conversation
08/27/13	Letter to Darren Fannin Regarding August 22, 2013 Telephone Conversation
08/22/13	Letter to Darren Fannin Regarding August 19, 2013 Telephone Call
08/21/13	Letter Filing Documents into the Record
08/14/13	Order Entered:
	<ol> <li>Sandy Hook District's motion for extension is granted.</li> </ol>
	2. Sandy Hook District's response to the Commission's Order of June 21, 2013 is accepted for filing.
07/29/13	Sandy Hook Water District Amendment to Item #6 for the Appendix B Questions
07/22/13	Sandy Hook Water District Answers to Appendix B
07/09/13	Sandy Hook Water District Request for Additional Time of 14 Days to Complete the Appendix B
07/08/13	Gary Atkins Response to Commission Order
07/08/13	Joe Montgomery Response to Commission Order
06/21/13	Order Entered: Joe Montgomery and Gary Atkins are made parties to this proceeding. 2. Any party
	filing documents with the Commission shall serve a copy of those documents upon all other parties. 3.
	Service of any document or pleading shall be made in accordance with
	807 KAR 5001, Section 4(8). 4. Joe Montgomery and Gary Atkins s shall each file with the
	Commission no later than July 8, 2013, the original and two copies of the information listed in Appendix
	A. A party's failure to file the requested information in a timely manner shall be Considered as notice
	that the party does not wish to be considered for appointment to Sandy Hook District's Board of
	Commissioners.
05/28/13	Elliott Co Fiscal Court Nomination of Gary Atkins
05/09/13	Christa J Hargraves Recommendation to Appoint Joe Montgomery to Sandy Hook Water District Board
	of Commissioners
05/09/13	Rebekah L Johnston Recommendation to Appoint Joe Montgomery to Sandy Hook Water District
	Commissioner
05/03/13	Letter to Elliott County Fiscal Court Requesting Additional Information
05/02/13	Elliott County Fiscal Court Recommendation to Appoint Gary Atkins
04/30/13	Sandy Hook Water District Board of Commissioners Nomination of Joe Montgomery
04/19/13	Order Entered: (1) This proceeding is initiated to fill the vacancy on Sandy Hook District's Board of
	Commissioners that was created by Rebekah Johnston's failure to comply with KRS 74.020(8). (2)
	Sandy Hook District is made a party to this proceeding. (3) Within 20 days of the date of this Order,
	any person who wishes to nominate a candidate to fill the vacancy shall submit to the Commission in
	writing that candidate's name, address, and telephone number. (4) Any party filing documents with the
	Commission shall serve a copy of those documents upon all other parties. (5) Service of any document
	or pleading shall be made in accordance with 807 KAR 5:OOI, Section 4(8). (6) The Executive Director
	shall serve a copy of this Order upon the Elliott County Judge/Executive, the members of Elliot County
	Fiscal Court, and the Elliott County Attorney, as well as Sandy Hook District.

Total Number of Cases: 1